

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 8244 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 20940 & 20941 OF 2013
(Application for exemption from filing official translation &
bail)

ASHOK

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TH. POLICE STATION OFFICER ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Having regard to the fact that this petition is at the instance of the petitioner who is undergoing imprisonment for life, having been convicted under Section 302 of the Indian Penal Code and further that this petition is filed through legal aid, the delay of 737 days in filing the special leave petition is condoned.

We would like to examine exhibits 73 and 80 which are medical certificates regarding the mental state of the petitioner.

Since this case has been filed through legal aid it will not be possible for the counsel for the petitioner to obtain those documents. The Registry is, therefore, directed to call for the records of the case and list this case on receipt of the records."

It is submitted that original record has been received from the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad Bench and the same is available in the Court room for perusal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 5th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Manika Tripathy Pandey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/gss