

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 8244 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 20940 & 20941 OF 2013
(Application for exemption from filing official translation &
bail)

ASHOK

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TH. POLICE STATION OFFICER ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"As directed by this Court on 15.04.2013, the original record of this case has been received in the Registry of this Court.

The Registry is directed to provide the copies of Exhibits 73 of 80 to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that copies of Exhibits 73 of 80 has been supplied to the counsel for petitioner vide this Registry's letter dated 25th October, 2013.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 1st day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Manika Tripathy Pandey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/gss