

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8244/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CRLA No.24/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ASHOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TH. POLICE S.OFFIC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Issue notice.

In addition to the usual service, counsel is also permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

Dasti in addition.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master