

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8244/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CRLA No.24/2009,  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ASHOK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TH. POLICE S.OFFIC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, Adv. (SCLSC)  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]  
Court Master